Marta Colombo

*1984 Merate, Italy
Dual citizenship Italian and German
Based in Berlin, Essen and Milan

Education

2015-2017 Master of Arts, Communication Design
University of Applied Sciences Dusseldorf
Peter Behrens School of Arts
2010 Practical Internship, Stage Design
La Scala Theater, Milan
2007-2009 Master in Fine Arts
Academy of Fine Arts of Brera, Milan
2005-2006 Erasmus-Programm der EU
University Complutense of Fine Arts, Madrid
2003-2006 Bachelorin Fine Arts
Academy of Fine Arts of Brera, Milan
1998-2003 High School of Art
Medardo Rosso, Lecco

Marta Colombo F+49 157 71820959 M marta.colombo.art@gmail.com

Works in public collections

Collection of Stadtmuseum Dusseldorf
Sammlung VIR, Viafarini Milan

Collection of North Rhine Westphalia

Kunsthaus NRW, Aachen—Kornelimunster

Collection Comacina, Academy of Fine Arts of Brera Milan

Grants . Fellowships . Residencies

2022

2020-2022

2020-2021

2018

2016

2015

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011-2012

2009-2010

W www.martacolombo.de

Neustart Working Grant

Deutscher Kunstlerbund e. V.
Catalogue Grant

Stiftung Kunstfonds, Bonn

Working Grant

Berlin Senate Departement for Culture and Europa
Artist in Residence VIR
Viafarini-in-residence, Milan

Travel and Research Grant
Kunstvereine Ruhr

Artist in Residence Isola Comacina
Travel and Working Grant

Isola Comacina, Ossuccio, Como Lake
Travel and Research Grant Salzamt
Atelierhaus Salzamt, Linz (Austria)
Artgrant Junior Prize

Working scholarship, Munich

Grafik aus Dortmund

Dortmund Cultural Office, Dortmund
Micro Space Competition

Bertolt Brecht Center, Milan

Artist in Residence Westwerk
Working Grant

Union Gewerbehof, Dortmund
Teaching Art assistant

EU Comenius-Programm, Essen
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Solo/Two Exhibitions

2024 Perfect match
Matjo — Raum fur Kunst, Koln
2024 It depends
Lage Egal [IN THE RACK ROOM], Berlin
2022 Feeling Purple
Retramp Gallery, Berlin
2021 (Postponed)
Kunstverein im Museum Gelsenkirchen
2020 Marta Colombo
Neuland, Bochum
2019 Vom Gegenstand zum Exponat
Kunstverein im Fridericianum, Kassel
2019 Marta Colombo
Mimi Rosa, Duisburg
2017 La Nuova Milano
Galerie Januar, Bochum
2016 Marta Colombo
Das Junge Museum, Bottrop
2016 Kunst im Wohnraum
Lambrecht-Wagenitz, Essen
2014 Fascino per le Rovine
Kunstlerhaus Goldstrafle, Duisburg
2013 Guglie di Milano
Baustelle Schaustelle, Essen
2012 Hier wie dort / Qui come la
Galerie 143, Dortmund
2012 Raum.Zeit.Geflihl
Galerie per-seh, Hannover
2008 Una parete per cominciare
Kunstverein Bertolt Brecht, Milan
2006 Jovenes artistas

Panta Rhei, Madrid

Group Exhibitions (selection)

2024 Heads above clouds
CO083, Koln
2024 Die Grosse
Museum Kunstpalast, Dusseldorf
2024 20 Jahre Blue
Blue Berlin
2023 Raumbilder - Frontiera

Haus der Kunst, Palermo

Marta Colombo F+49 15771820959 M marta.colombo.art@gmail.com

2023

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016
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Gossip Ghosts

Kunsthaus Essen

Blickfelder

Museum Goch

Resident Ghosts

NKR - Neuer Kunstraum Disseldorf
Zeichnung auf Seitenwegen
Kunstlerhaus Dortmund

A bit on the side |l

Meno Parkas Gallery, Kaunas (Litauen)
Hochsommer

Galerie Exposition,Jennersdorf (Austria)
Open Gallery. Aphrodite

Galerie 143, Lorrach

Antlitz der Stadt

Stadtmuseum Dusseldorf
Glue—Modifikation

Art Center Bethanien, Berlin
Sichtweiten

Stadtische Galerie Iserlohn
LastArtStanding

Atelier Schreinerei, Dortmund
Transart

Rathenau Hallen, Berlin
Island-ish

[talian Cultural Institute, Brussels
The new Milan

Viafarini, Milan art week, Milan
Combat Prize

Museum Giovanni Fattori, Livorno
Gegen den Raum

Photo Weekend, Antichambre, Disseldorf
Kabinettstlicke

Kunsthaus Essen

Extrablatt

Haus der Kunst, Palermo

Offene Galerie

Galerie 143, Dortmund

DEW21

Museum Ostwall im U, Dortmund
Space invaders

Hotel Van Walsum, Rotterdam

02/04



2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

Marta Colombo

Gestalterische Dialoge
Stadtmuseum Dusseldorf
Edition 16

Baustelle Schaustelle, Essen

Die Grosse Kunstausstellung
Museum Kunstpalast, Dusseldorf
squarecontemporary

Square Contemporary Art, Milan
In Insula

San Carpoforo, Milan
Wahlverwandschaften
Lehmbruck Museum, Duisburg
Art Muc

Artward Stand, Minchen
Goldverkauf IV

Kunstlerhaus Goldstrafde, Duisburg
Kunstsalon Flingern

WP8 Kinstlerverein, Dusseldorf
Offene Galerie

Galerie 143, Dortmund

Risguardi, Easy Reader
Kunstverein Dusseldorf Palermo, Palermo
Editionen und Jahresgaben
Dortmunder Kunstverein

Offene Galerie

Galerie 143, Dortmund
Seitenweise

Galerie per-seh, Hannover
Polarisierungen

Schacher, Raum fir Kunst
Galerienhaus, Stuttgart

100 Stanze 100 Anni 100 Artisti
Art Hotel Gran Paradiso, Sorrento
Die Grosse Kunstausstellung
Museum Kunstpalast, Dusseldorf
Basi Prize

arte contemporanea, Grosseto
Auf dem Boden der Tatsachen
Kunsthaus Essen

Kunstim Turm

Wunstorf, Hannover

Cologne Paper Art

Kunstmesse fur Grafik und Paperworks, Cologne

F+49 15771820959 M marta.colombo.art@gmail.com

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2005

2004

C.A.R.Contemporary Art Ruhr
Red Dot Design Museum, Essen
C.A.R.Contemporary Art Ruhr
Mairie de 11e, Paris

A1Z26—-Ein visueller Dialog
Studio Colombo, Kunsthaus Essen
Qui. Gia. Oltre.

Villa Pomini, Castellanza, Milan
Showroom Brera

Galleria il Ponte, Cento di Ferrara
Microyoung

Chiesa Rossa, Milan

Morlotti Prize

Town hall, Imbersago

Fotografia contemporanea

Ken Damy Museo, Brescia

Salon Primo

Museo Palazzo della Permanente, Milan

Publications

2022

2022

2022

2020

2019

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015
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Catalogue Blickfelder

Westdeutsche Kunstlerbund eV. und Museum Goch
Marta Colombo Just in time

Stiftung Kunstfonds

Art magazine still:leben

Prolog- Heft fur Zeichnung und Text, Berlin
Catalogue Antlitz der Stadt. 175 Jahre Fotogeschichte
Stadtmuseum Dusseldorf

Katalog zur Ausstellung Sichtweiten

Kettler Verlag, Dortmund

Katalog zur Ausstellung Gestalterische Dialoge
Ernst Wasmuth publishing, Tubingen

Buch Paesaggi culturali

De Nicola and Zuccoli, Musei Maggioli publishing,
Mailand

Katalog zur Ausstellung Die Grosse

Verein zur Veranstaltung von Kunstausstellungen e V.
Katalog zur Ausstellung In Insula

San Carpoforo, Mailand

Katalog zur Ausstellung Wahlverwandtschaften
Lehmbruck Museum, Duisburg
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2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2010

2009

2007

2004

Katalog zur Ausstellung Combat Prize

Sillabe publishing, Livorno

Katalog zur Ausstellung Die Grosse

Verein zur Veranstaltung von Kunstausstellungen e V.
Katalog zur Ausstellung Editionen und Jahresgaben
Dortmunder Kunstverein

Katalog zur Ausstellung Combat Prize

Sillabe publishing, Livorno

Katalog zur Ausstellung Seitenweise

Galerie per-seh, Hannover

Katalog zur Ausstellung Die Grosse

Verein zur Veranstaltung von Kunstausstellungen e V.
Katalog zur Ausstellung Westwerk

Neue Kolonie West eV., Dortmund

Katalog zur Ausstellung Raum.Zeit.Geflihl.

Galerie per-seh, Hannover

Katalog zur Ausstellung Basi Prize

Per larte contemporanea, Grosseto

Buch Qui. Gia. Oltre

S.Bartolena, Silvana publishing, Mailand

Katalog zur Ausstellung Showroom Brera

Academy of Fine Arts of Brera, Mailand

Katalog zur Ausstellung Morlotti Prize

Imedea publishing, Imbersago

Katalog zur Ausstellung Salon Primo

Museum della Permanente, Mailand

Reviews . Articles

2022
2021
2021
2019
2018
2018
2017
2016

2016

Marta Colombo

Video portrait by LayLay Berlin

Part of the series INSIGHT _ Women Artists Berlin
Interview on Visitmytent Fluide

Stephanie Neumann

Interview Chambre Fluide, /chambres

Cecilia Tagliabue

Interview Small Zine Nr. 27, BOX ART & CO
Gregori Raspa

Disseldorf Photo Weekend, Antichambre

Wilko Austermann

Interview The Dorf, Theresa Naomi Hund
Interview Camerae Magazine, Francesca lovene
NRZ, Filigranes Spiel mit Linien und Formen
Dirk Aschendorf

WAZ, Marta Colombo zeigt Kunst im Wohnraum

F+49 156771820959

M marta.colombo.art@gmail.com

Curatorial project

2020-today  Poetical Isolation (digital)
www.instagram.com/poetical_isolation/

Curatorial projects at Kunsthaus Essen

2022 Square pushing
Dag Przybilla, Bram Braam
2021 Form ist Kérper ist Raum ist Landschaft ist

Erinnerung ist Bewegung
Thomas & Renée Rapedius

2019 Dimension of Space
Anna Fiegen, Frank Maier, Christian Henkel
2018 Between the Lines

Sebastian Bartel, Sven Dirkmann
Angelika J. Trojnarski, Anna Weber

2017 Feeling Space
Eva Berendes, Diana Sirianni, Isabelle Borges
2016 Off 2016

Hong Kong Derrick Barge, kunstraum unten
PAErsche/Marita Bullmann
2015 Let’s Dance
Katharina Beilstein, David Czupryn, Vera Keckstein
Johannes Leidenberger, Conrad Muller, Tobias Nink
Nina Nowak, Beatrice Richter, Hedda Schattanik
2015 Off 2015. Off-Orte im Ruhrgebiet
Salon Atelier,adhoc Raum, New Bretagne-Belle Air

Seminars . Workshops . Lectures

Bergische Universitat Wuppertal

Haus Bastian Berlin

Lab.Bode Berlin

Neue Nationalgalerie Berlin

Kasseler Kunstverein

Hochschule Dusseldorf, Peter Behrens School of Arts
Neues Museum Berlin

Lehmbruck Museum Duisburg
University Duisburg-Essen

High School De Amicis Mailand

High School of Art Medardo Rosso Lecco
Academy of Fine Arts of Brera Milan
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